
U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 1 14.08.2012
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 2 14.08.2012
3 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 14.01.2012
4 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 2 12.05.2012
5 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 8 27.01.2012
6 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3 21.02.2012
7 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 3 16.05.2013
8 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 6 13.02.2013
9 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 7 03.07.2014
10 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 12 08.09.2012
11 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 4 28.12.2012
12 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 12 18.08.2013
13 SÜSSER František USK PRAHA CZE 1 17.04.2012
14 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav BOHEMIANS CZE 11 11.05.2014
15 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 7 09.02.2013
16 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9 02.04.2012
17 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 12 16.11.2012
18 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 5 06.12.2012
19 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 999 19.06.2012
20 BOTLÓOVÁ Natália KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 5 01.01.2012
21 KLAČMAN Filip KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 2 01.01.2012
22 VILÁGHY Karolina KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 6 01.01.2013
23 VILÁGI Stefánia KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 4 01.01.2012



3 pools
1 pool of 7 and 2 pools of 8
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SÜSSER František USK PRAHA CZE 1
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 1
3 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 2
4 KLAČMAN Filip KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 2
5 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 2
6 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3
7 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3
8 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 3
9 VILÁGI Stefánia KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 4
10 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 4
11 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 5
12 BOTLÓOVÁ Natália KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 5
13 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 6
14 VILÁGHY Karolina KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 6
15 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 7
16 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 7
17 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 8
18 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 9
19 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav BOHEMIANS CZE 11
20 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 12
21 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 12
22 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 12
23 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 999



U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1,2

10:00

Referee(s):

CIGANEK Jan (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
CMIEL Adam (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

SÜSSER František USK PRAHA / CZE

VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST / CZE

SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

BOTLÓOVÁ Natália KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

TRÁVNÍČEK Václav BOHEMIANS / CZE

HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I / CZE

Strip 3,4

10:00

Referee(s):

DURAJ Stanislav (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
JANEČEK Lukáš (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA / CZE

ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ / CZE

CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ / CZE

VILÁGI Stefánia KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA / CZE

HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

VILÁGHY Karolina KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

Strip 5,6

10:00

Referee(s):

KLÁR Jan (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
NESHODA Petr (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD / CZE

KLAČMAN Filip KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ / CZE

TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA / CZE

NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP / CZE

VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST / CZE



U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BOTLÓOVÁ Natália KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 7 1,00 28 9 +19 Advanced
2 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 6 0,86 27 7 +20 Advanced
3 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 6 0,86 27 12 +15 Advanced
4 KLAČMAN Filip KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 5 0,83 23 7 +16 Advanced
5 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 5 0,83 23 13 +10 Advanced
6 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 4 0,67 20 13 +7 Advanced
7 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 4 0,57 23 14 +9 Advanced
8 SÜSSER František USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,57 21 17 +4 Advanced
9 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 4 0,57 21 19 +2 Advanced
10 VILÁGI Stefánia KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 4 0,57 19 18 +1 Advanced
11 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,57 19 21 -2 Advanced
12 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 4 0,57 18 21 -3 Advanced
13 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3 0,50 16 17 -1 Advanced
14 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 3 0,50 16 19 -3 Advanced
15 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,43 17 19 -2 Advanced
16 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,43 20 23 -3 Advanced
17 VILÁGHY Karolina KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 3 0,43 17 23 -6 Advanced
18 HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 2 0,29 18 23 -5 Advanced
19 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 2 0,29 12 26 -14 Advanced
20 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 1 0,17 6 23 -17 Advanced
21 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 0 0,00 12 24 -12 Advanced
22 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 0 0,00 11 28 -17 Advanced
23 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav BOHEMIANS CZE 0 0,00 9 27 -18 Advanced



U11XF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

2

3

4

5

Ref: CMIEL Adam (CZE)

6

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

10

(11) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)

11

12

13

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

14

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

(21) KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína
BANÍK MOST / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠERMOZ / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

(22) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE



U11XF

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: CMIEL Adam (CZE)

2

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

3

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

1

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: HANZELOVÁ Gyöngyi (SVK)

3

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

4

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

5

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

7

Ref: CMIEL Adam (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠERMOZ / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

(11) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

2

(11) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie

Ref: HANZELOVÁ Gyöngyi (SVK)

3

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

(14) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE



U11XF

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

1

Ref: CMIEL Adam (CZE)

2

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

(12) CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie
ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: CMIEL Adam (CZE)

2

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

3

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

KŠ ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠERMOZ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE



U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla ŠERMOZ CZE 14.08.2012
2 CHMELA Vít S.BRNO I CZE 13.02.2013
3T KLAČMAN Filip KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2012
3T HOLÍK Filip SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 21.02.2012
5 BOTLÓOVÁ Natália KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2012
6 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea ŠERMOZ CZE 14.08.2012
7 SÜSSER František USK PRAHA CZE 17.04.2012
8 VILÁGI Stefánia KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2012
9 NOVOTNÁ Sofie TJSBNP CZE 28.12.2012
10 SLAVÍK Matyáš ŠERMOZ CZE 18.08.2013
11 BUREŠ Kryštof ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 14.01.2012
12 CHLEBOUNOVÁ Anna Marie ŠERMOZ CZE 16.05.2013
13 HOBLÍK František SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 27.01.2012
14 DUŠEK Lukáš ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 12.05.2012
15 VITÁSEK Jakub SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 02.04.2012
16 VOLDHONS Jiří BANÍK MOST CZE 16.11.2012
17 VYSKOČIL Oliver USK PRAHA CZE 06.12.2012
18 WASSERBAUER Max J.H.BROD CZE 19.06.2012
19 MATĚNA Max USK PRAHA CZE 08.09.2012
20 VILÁGHY Karolina KŠ ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2013
21 TUČKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 09.02.2013
22 KAMENSKÁ Klaudie Karolína BANÍK MOST CZE 03.07.2014
23 TRÁVNÍČEK Václav BOHEMIANS CZE 11.05.2014



U11XF
Čermákův memoriál 2022
sobota 8. října 2022 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
CIGANEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CMIEL Adam CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HANZELOVÁ Gyöngyi SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KLÁR Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 23
Total participants: 23
Top-32 ranked participants: 22
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 19 participants
SVK: 4 participants


